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Customer Contact Number:
(800) 793-0093  ex. 2813 
Hours: 6:00 am - 5:00 pm Pacific Time

IMPORTANT: This appliance may have some parts that are No Longer Available (NLA). If 
the part you need is no longer available, please contact Dacor for a possible solution.

Please provide the following information:

Service Agent/Technician Contact Number:
(800) 793-0093  ex. 3814 
Hours: 7:00 am - 4:00 pm Pacific Time

DACOR CARES PROGRAM
NLA Part Locator Service

Web Inquiries: www.dacor.com/dacorcares Email Inquiries: dacorcares@dacor.com

Product serial number
The part number(s) you need

•
•

Your name and phone number 
Product model number

•
•
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  CET304 Cooktop Parts

Item Part # Description

1 82167B/W Control Knob 1

2 86218 Spill Protector Ring 1

3 82169 Light Ring

4 82186 Residual Neon Light

5 26651 Control Panel

6 82168 Switch, Dual Circuit

7 82180 Infinite Switch, Single

8

13276 Wiring Harness 1200 Watt

13277 Wiring Harness 1900 Watt

13278 Wiring Harness 1800 Watt

13279 Wiring Harness 1000/2000 Watt

9 12045 Hold Down Bracket

10 83133 Bushing, 1/2” Red Conduit

11 83146 Bushing, 3/4” 

12 14359 L1 Power Lead, Black

13 14360 L2 Power Lead, Red

14 14267 Green Ground Wire

15 26424 1/2” Flex Conduit

16 82195 1/2” Flex Connector

17 12393 Fuse Box Assembly

18 13273 Chassis Assembly

19 13274 Element Box Assembly

20 82400 Cable Clamp

21 83277 Spring, Element Mounting

22 82134 Element, 1900 Watt

23 82153 Element, 1800 Watt

24 82132 Element, 1200 Watt

25 82135 Element, Dual, 1000/2000 Watt

26 13208 Counter Gasket

27 26588/89 Glass Panel with Frame

28 83024 Screw, #8 x 3/8”

Part no longer available? Call Dacor: (800) 793-0093 ex. 3814

1 When ordering replacement knobs ALWAYS replace the spill protector ring as well.
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  CET365 Cooktop Parts

Part no longer available? Call Dacor: (800) 793-0093 ex. 3814

1 When ordering replacement knobs ALWAYS replace the spill protector ring as well.

Item Part # Description

1 82167B/W Control Knob 1

2 86218 Spill Protector Ring 1

3 82169 Light Ring

4 82186 Residual Neon Light

5 82133 Element, 1400 Watt

6 82132 Element, 1200 Watt

7 26643 Control Panel

8 82168 Switch, Dual Circuit

9 82180 Infinite Switch, Single

10

13250 Wiring Harness 1200 Watt

13261 Wiring Harness 1900 Watt

13262 Wiring Harness 1800 Watt

13263 Wiring Harness 1000/2000 Watt

13260 Wiring Harness 1400 Watt

11 12045 Hold Down Bracket

12 83133 Bushing, 1/2” Red Conduit

13 14047 L1 Power Lead, Black

14 14048 L2 Power Lead, Red

15 14267 Green Ground Wire

16 26424 1/2” Flex Conduit

17 82195 1/2” Flex Connector

18 12392 Fuse Box Assembly

19 13180 Chassis Assembly

20 27485 Element Box Assembly

21 82400 Cable Clamp

22 83277 Spring, Element Mounting

23 82134 Element, 1900 Watt

24 82153 Element, 1800 Watt

25 82154 Element, Dual, 1000/2000 Watt

26 13209 Counter Gasket

27 26591/92 Glass Panel with Frame

28 83024 Screw, #8 x 3/8”
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